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Dear Dr. Bimpisidis,

Your manuscript, JoVE60867 "Step-by-step experimental protocol for two different real-time place preference paradigms using optogenetics within the Ventral tegmental area (VTA).," has been editorially and peer reviewed, and the following comments need to be addressed. Note that editorial comments address both requirements for video production and formatting of the article for publication. Please track the changes within the manuscript to identify all of the edits.
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[bookmark: _GoBack]Editorial comments:

1. Please take this opportunity to thoroughly proofread the manuscript to ensure that there are no spelling or grammar issues. The JoVE editor will not copy-edit your manuscript and any errors in the submitted revision may be present in the published version.

Answer: We have proofread the manuscript and we are confident that there are no spelling or grammar issues.


2. Please obtain explicit copyright permission to reuse any figures from a previous publication. Explicit permission can be expressed in the form of a letter from the editor or a link to the editorial policy that allows re-prints. Please upload this information as a .doc or .docx file to your Editorial Manager account. The Figure must be cited appropriately in the Figure Legend, i.e. “This figure has been modified from [citation].”

Answer:
Figures have been reprinted from eNEURO in which we have published in the open access track. We have now added the appropriate citation to each figure. 


3. Please revise the Protocol text to avoid the use of personal pronouns (e.g., I, you, your, we, our) or colloquial phrases.

Answer: The personal pronouns have been removed from the protocol.


4. JoVE cannot publish manuscripts containing commercial language. This includes trademark symbols (™), registered symbols (®), and company names before an instrument or reagent. Please remove all commercial language from your manuscript and use generic terms instead. All commercial products should be sufficiently referenced in the Table of Materials. You may use the generic term followed by “(Table of Materials)” to draw the readers’ attention to specific commercial names. Examples of commercial sounding language in your manuscript are: Noldus, Marcain, EthoVision XT, Marwell, etc.

Answer:
All the commercial names of products have been removed from the main text and the figure legends.


5. Please add more details to your protocol steps. There should be enough detail in each step to supplement the actions seen in the video so that viewers can easily replicate the protocol. Please ensure you answer the “how” question, i.e., how is the step performed? Alternatively, add references to published material specifying how to perform the protocol action. See examples below.

Answer: More details and new parts have been added to the protocol. 


6. 1.1: Please specify the age and gender of the mice used.

Answer: The age and gender of the mice have been specified.


7. 1.2: What samples? It is unclear.

Answer: “Samples” has been replaced by “ear punches”.


8. 1.2.1: Add to what?

Answer: Corrected.


9. 1.3: Please specify PCR conditions.

Answer: The protocol for PCR has been added to the manuscript.


10. 2.1.3: Please mention how adequate anesthetization is confirmed.

Answer: Added in the section.


11. Please specify all surgical tools used throughout the protocol.

Answer: The surgical tools have been specified.


12. 2.1.5: How large is the incision?

Answer: The approximate size of the incision has been added in the text.


13. Lines 230-258, 280-288: Everything in the protocol (except for the introductory ethics statement) should be in a numbered step (in the imperative tense and with no more than 4 sentences), numbered header, or a “NOTE”. Please move these paragraphs to the Introduction, Results, or Discussion (as appropriate) or break into steps.

Answer: The suggested parts have been moved to the introduction.


14. 5.1.2 and 5.1.3: Please describe how these are actually done.

Answer: This has now been added in the text. 


15. Table of Materials: Please sort the materials alphabetically by material name.

Answer: The materials in the table have been sorted alphabetically.

